The Art of Shopping

37

+++ The Shopping Center Company +++

HGB   IFRS 2003

Change in the consolidated entity:
Previously eight fully consolidated subsidiaries
(> 50 % interest)
Now additional proportionate consolidation of the
Dresden, Kassel and Pécs investments
(between 40 % and 50 % interest)
Main- Taunus- Zentrum and Breslau count as
financial instruments pursuant to IAS 39 since no
material control is exercised
(< 40 % interest)

Adjustment of bank loans and overdrafts via
valuation of discounts

38

+++ The Shopping Center Company +++

Accounting
Decisions

Decision alternatives Effects on the
balance sheet Effects on P&L

1. Investment properties, IAS 40
1.1. At cost
(acquisition/production cost)

none none

1.2. Fair value (market prices) yes yes

2. Financial instruments, IAS 39
2.1. At cost
(acquisition/production cost)

none none

2.2. Fair value (market prices)
2.2.1. Changes in value entered with
effect on earnings

yes yes

2.2.2. Changes in value entered without
affecting earnings

yes no

39

+++ The Shopping Center Company +++

Effects on Net
Assets, 2003

€ thousand HGB IFRS
Differen

ce

Thereof
proportionate
consolidation

Fixed/non-current
assets 851.845 1.095.444 243.599 93.998

Current assets 128.837 145.012 16.175 15.909

Total assets 980.682 1.240.456 259.774 109.907

Equity 528.821 638.953 110.132 11.389

Minority interest 6.876 56.348 49.472 0

Total equity 535.697 695.301 159.604 11.389

Liabilities to banks/bank
loans and overdrafts 408.642 481.412 72.770 93.157

Other liabilities 36.343 63.743 27.400 5.361

Total liabilities 980.682 1.240.456 259.774 109.907

40

+++ The Shopping Center Company +++

Reconciliation of
Consolidated Equity
from HGB to IFRS as
of 31 Dec. 2003

638,953

528,821

450,000

475,000

500,000

525,000

550,000

575,000

600,000

625,000

650,000

HGB 31
 Dec

. 2
00

3

Inv
es

tm
en

t v
alu

ati
on

Adju
stm

en
t o

f d
isc

ou
nts

Fair
 va

lue
mea

su
rem

en
t, I

AS 40

Adju
stm

en
t fro

m
de

fer
red

tax
es

Diffe
ren

ce
in co

ns
olid

ate
d net

pro
fit

for the peri
od, H

GB/IF
RS

Cha
ng

es
in

co
so

lid
ate

d en
tity

an
d o

the
r ch

an
ge

s
IFRS 31

 D
ec

. 2
00

3

-22,421

+68,437

+20,081